#### 506066934 05/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6113649 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKESHI TAMURA	07/10/2017
HIROSHI FUJIMORI	07/10/2017
MOTOKAZU YAMADA	07/10/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	dress: 491-100, OKA, KAMINAKA-CHO		
City:	ANAN-SHI, TOKUSHIMA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
<b>Postal Code:</b> 774-8601			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16878191

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2022930444 Phone:

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NC-US170469B **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** NOMUGI TOMOYORI SIGNATURE: /Nomugi Tomoyori/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/19/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NC-US170469B\_Assignment#page1.tif source=NC-US170469B\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052702 FRAME: 0975** 506066934

# ASSIGNMENT

		IATATESTA T		
[Executed in Japan				
WHEREAS,			, a citizen of Japan residing at	
	Anan-shi, Japan		,	
	Hiroshi Fujimori	W. H. W. J. C.	, a citizen of Japan residing at	
	Chino-shi, Japan		,	
	Motokazu Yamada		, a citizen of Japan residing at	
1 ' C C	Tokushima-shi, Ja			
nereinaiter referre		vented certain n TTING DEVICE	new and useful improvements in	
for which the Assis	gnor(s) have executed an Applic	cation for United	1 States Letters Patent	
(X)	executed concurrently herewi			
( )	Serial NoF			
, AND WHEREAS,				
		RPORATION		
	l place of business at			
(hereinafter referred in and to said invertible States or foreign as NOW, THEREFORD herewith acknowled legal representative	ntion and said Application and s indicated below, to be obtaine E, for good and valuable cons dged, the Assignor(s) sell, assig	us of acquiring to in and to any L d therefor and to sideration, the right, and transfer, title, and inter	the entire right, title, and interest Letters Patent or Patents, United Thereon: receipt and sufficiency of which is r, unto the Assignee, its successors, rest in the United States of America,	
continuation, subs any past infringer Assignor(s) hereby Letters Patent on s the entire interest to the full end of th Further, the Assign covenant without fi legal representative requested, and wi applications or Let divisional, continuiall assignments the rightful oaths and representatives and	titute, or reissue applications ment, and all rights of priori authorize and request the Consaid improvements or resulting therein, for the sole use and but therein, for the sole use and but term or terms for which Letternor(s) and their legal representanther remuneration that they as and assigns, any facts know all testify in any interferences ters Patent may become involving, reissue and other applications, reissue and other applications are forced to said Assignee or its leging generally do everything necessal assigns, to obtain and enforced	thereof, includity from the finmissioner of Page therefrom to see thalf of said Assers Patent or Patentatives, heirs, a will communicate to them respond to them respond or other legal wed, sign all law tions for Letters al representative sary to assist see proper patent	and all original, divisional, renewal, aling the right to sue and recover for filling of said Application; and the atents and Trademarks to issue all said Assignee herein, as assignee of signee, its successors, and assigns, tents may be granted.  and assigns do hereby agree and ate to said Assignee, its successors, ecting said improvements whenever proceeding in which any of said wful papers, execute and deliver all as Patent on said improvements and es, successors, or assigns, make all said Assignee, its successors, legal protection for said improvements in ations to be borne and paid by said	
power to insert in t	this Assignment any further ide	entification whic	s, LLP or the firm of Global IP the ch may be necessary or desirable to recordation of this Assignment.	
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, the undersigned Assig	gnor(s) have affix	xed their signatures.	
This 10 th	day ofJuly, 2017	Signature	Jokeshi Tamura	
Jul.	10,2017 101.	vi. y.		
This 70 14.	day of 744 . 2017	Signature		
This 10 th day of July, 2017 Signature Jokeshi Jamura  Jul. 10,2017 M.Y. Jul. 10,2017 M.Y.  Takeshi Tamura  This 40 th day of July, 2017 Signature  Hiroshi Fyjimori				
		Signature	Mucho Beyo Yamada  Motokazu Yamada	

PATENT REEL: 052702 FRAME: 0976

# ASSIGNMENT

[Executed in Japan	1		MIATATATA T
WHEREAS,	-	eshi Tamura	a, a citizen of Japan residing at
W11D10,		n-shi, Japan	
		shi Fujimori	
		no-shi, Japar	
		okazu Yamao	
	Tokı	ushima-shi,	
hereinafter referre			invented certain new and useful improvements in
		LIGHT EM	MITTING DEVICE
for which the Aggie	montal harra arraga	140d on Amel	lication for Illeited Otatos Latters Datast
(X)	executed concu		collication for United States Letters Patent
(24)	Serial No		
, AND WHEREAS,	DOTIGI 110		_ racu
, Third wildredne,		NICHIA C	CORPORATION
having its principal	place of busines		70AA 014111011
	<del>-</del>		nan-shi, Tokushima 774-8601 Japan
			rous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest
			and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United
			ned therefor and thereon:
<del>-</del>	· ·		insideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
			sign, and transfer, unto the Assignee, its successors,
			ht, title, and interest in the United States of America,
			mited to, the following countries,
	×*****	3/	
in to and under	said improvemen	te and said	id Application, and all original, divisional, renewal,
			is thereof, including the right to sue and recover for
			prity from the filing of said Application; and the
			ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all
			ng therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of
			behalf of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns,
			tters Patent or Patents may be granted.
			entatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and
			ey will communicate to said Assignee, its successors,
			own to them respecting said improvements whenever
			es or other legal proceeding in which any of said
			olved, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all
			cations for Letters Patent on said improvements and
			egal representatives, successors, or assigns, make all
			essary to assist said Assignee, its successors, legal
representatives and	l assigns, to obtain	in and enfor	rce proper patent protection for said improvements in
	ountries, the exp	enses incide	ent to said applications to be borne and paid by said
assignee.			
774		C C 01 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			bal IP Counselors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the
			identification which may be necessary or desirable to
comply with the rul	es of the U.S. Pat	ent and Trac	ademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.
IN THEOTIMANN WITH	(DDDOD 414.	: 1 A	-i
IN LESTIMONT WH	EREOF, the unde	ersigned Ass	signor(s) have affixed their signatures.
This	dow of	2017	Signatura
11118	uay or	, 2017	SignatureTakeshi Tamura
This Inch	day of Tul.	2017	Signature Minus !
11110 /0/1/	uay 01	, 2017	Signature Kroshi Jujimori  Hiroshi Fujimori
			rurosm rujunori
This	day of	2017	Signature
11110	uay oi	, 2011	Signature Motokazu Yamada
			wotokazu ramada

PATENT REEL: 052702 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 05/19/2020**